507022105 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7068940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN CONBOY	02/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-FIRE SUPPRESSION, INC.	
Street Address:	2604B #384 EL CAMINO REAL	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17497948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)357-1959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-357-1950

Email: thomasp@tjpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI, ESQ., PC

Address Line 1: 6 THORNDAL CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: DARIEN, CONNECTICUT 06820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200-009USANV0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Perkowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=200-009USA000-CONBOY-MFIRE-SUPPRESSION-Executed#page1.tif source=200-009USA000-CONBOY-MFIRE-SUPPRESSION-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507022105 REEL: 058365 FRAME: 0595

Patent Assignment by Inventor/Assignor in Favor of M-Fire Suppression, Inc./Assignee US Patent Application No. 15/866,451 Filed January 9, 2018

Attorney Case No.: 185-009USA000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, STEPHEN CONBOY residing at 2330 Spruce Street, Carlsbad, California 92008, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to M-FIRE SUPPRESSION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2604B #384 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92008 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all (i.e. 100%) of our rights, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/866,451 entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS AND NETWORKS FOR USE IN SUPPRESSING WILD FIRES AND REDUCING DAMAGE TO PROPERTY AND HARM TO LIFE" filed January 9, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), and in any and all countries, as set forth below, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted to Assignee for the entire terms of the Letters Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said U.S. Patent Application.

The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as he may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Patent Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to International Treaty.

Patent Assignment by Inventor/Assignor in Favor of M-Fire Suppression, Inc./Assignee US Patent Application No. 15/866,451 Filed January 9, 2018
Attorney Case No.: 185-009USA000

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signature of Inventor and Assignor, STERHEN CONBOY

Signed and executed on FEBRUARY 2, 2018

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

County of San Diego

On February 20 2018, before me, Tessa Latt (Notary Public), personally appeared STEPHEN CONBOY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Costological (Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
TESSA PATTI
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 2092355
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 5, 2018

(L.S.)